platted oceanside Building Restriction Line: (a) said Lots or parcels south of the Sawgrass Planned 
Unit Development shall use the 1988 Coastal Construction Control Line as the oceanside Building 
Restriction Line; (b) said Lots or parcels north of the Ponte Vedra Inn and Club shall use a one 
hundred forty-five (145) foot line parallel to, and measured from, the easterly Road right-of-way 
boundary as an oceanside Building Restriction Line; (c) said Lots or parcels between the Sawgrass 
Planned Unit Development and the Ponte Vedra Inn and Club shall use a line extended between

[...]

(a) Unless the easement agreement specifies a walkway, the underlying property 

owner(s) where the easement is located must agree.   

(b) The walkway and/or stairs are required because of environmental or safety 
reasons.   

(c) The access easement only serves Building Lots within two thousand five hundred 

(2,500) feet of the easement.   

(d) Ground surface walkways shall be used unless an elevated walkway is required in 

writing by DEP.   

c. Permits and Reviews. 

Plans for walkovers require a review by the Planning Advisor (See Subsection XI.C), and

[...]

There shall be a maximum of eight (8) spaces in a single row with a minimum ten (10) feet 

wide by twenty (20) feet long island separating each eight or fewer space groups.  A parking 
area shall not be used as a through way to reach an adjacent Building site or replace a 
roadway.  Unbroken parking and drive areas exceeding five thousand six hundred (5,600) 
square feet shall not be permitted.  Required separation strips shall contain natural or 
planted trees and shrubs. 

c. Minimum dimension for each loading berth shall be twelve (12) feet by forty (40) feet.  

Additional length may be required if deemed necessary for a given expected type of vehicle